
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  5	 8:45PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 027376	 Shaken Not Stirred	 57.5	 [1]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D C Howells	 11.3%
2	 343242	 Alma Mater	 60	 [2]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
3	 404393	 Without Doubt	 60	 [3]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 F Robinson	 7.7%
4	 058904	 Shot Of Courage	 60	 [4]	 D Dillon	 9.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.1%
5	 0098	 Itsa Kinda	 60	 [5]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 3.7%	 R A Hill	 8.5%
6	 0099	 Fill Your Boots	 60	 [6]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 C Binda	 9.8%
7	 68568	 Pantea	 57.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
8	 55703	 A Kings Return	 60	 [8]	 K Strydom	 7.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%

Race  6	 9:20PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1200m
1	 218047	 Seventh Song	 55	 [1]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
2	 166403	 Leslies Pathtofame	 59.5	 [2]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 F Robinson	 7.7%
3	 188460	 Soweto Rose	 55.5	 [3]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 C Binda	 9.8%
4	 602772	 Stand By Me	 52	 [4]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 D I Campbell	 3.1%
5	 668356	 Alphamikefoxtrot	 52	 [5]	 K Sakayi	 6.1%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
6	 809500	 Woodstock Festival	 58.5	 [6]	 M K Katjedi (4.0)	 3.7%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
7	 858931	 Vegas Gold	 60.5	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
8	 006273	 Purple Powahouse	 61.5	 [8]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
9	 271224	 Running Freely	 57	 [9]	 K A Brewer (2.5)	 6.8%	 G I Rich	 7.2%
10	738532	 Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	13.4%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
11	489064	 High Velocity	 54	 [11]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%

Race  7	 9:55PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1400m
1	 288575	 Kuuma	 57	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
2	 828578	 Uncomplicated	 53	 [2]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 D S Bosch	 9.8%
3	 785574	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [3]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
4	 204622	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [4]	 S Moodley	 8.1%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
5	 128524	 Karoo Lark	 60.5	 [5]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 D R Drier	 8.5%
6	 224020	 Pink Floyd	 55.5	 [6]	 R Khathi	 6.9%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
7	 157563	 Ralph The Rascal	 59.5	 [7]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
8	 005287	 Farland	 57	 [8]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 3.1%
9	 694568	 African Sunrise	 57	 [9]	 L Mohapi	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.1%
10	382325	 Majorca Palace	 57	 [10]	 D De Gouveia	 10.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
11	355460	 Tight Five	 58	 [11]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 16.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.7%

Race  8	 10:30PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 2000m
1	 731544	 Galabier	 57	 [1]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.4%	 L Karriem	 0.0%
2	 667445	 Justfortheepenny	 58	 [2]	 K Strydom	 7.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
3	 508076	 Techno Savvy	 58	 [3]	 D Dillon	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
4	 046293	 The Appeal	 59.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
5	 485005	 Deep Global	 52.5	 [5]	 M Ntuli	 7.7%	 G Van Zyl	 13.9%
6	 810900	 Lord Minver	 52	 [6]	 K A Brewer (2.5)	 6.8%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
7	 572010	 Rocky Coast	 55	 [7]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 F Robinson	 7.7%
8	 822495	 King’s Cove	 55	 [8]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 D I Campbell	 3.1%
9	 634471	 Winter Royale	 56.5	 [9]	 D De Gouveia	 10.6%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
10	368524	 Living Waters	 58.5	 [10]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.7%
11	633197	 Command Council	 55	 [11]	 K Sakayi	 6.1%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
12	 5521	 Eventidor	 57	 [12]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
13	636343	 Querari’s Cowboy	 62	 [0]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 P L Lunn	 4.7%

Race  1	 6:25PM	 ($78,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 60075	 Gunsmoke	 60	 [1]	 S Moodley	 8.1%	 L Karriem	 0.0%
2	 0	 Master Chocolatier	 60	 [2]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.4%	 L Karriem	 0.0%
3	 22232	 Specially Selected	 60	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 P V Lafferty	 6.1%
4	 0	 Barbatti	 60	 [4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	13.4%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
5	 436484	 Global Path	 60	 [5]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 M Dixon	 6.2%
6	 329233	 Ladies Day	 57.5	 [6]	 K Sakayi	 6.1%	 D W Moore	 4.7%
7	 	 Wings Legacy	 57.5	 [7]	 R Khathi	 6.9%	 G B Puller	 9.5%

Race  2	 7:00PM	 ($78,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1000m
1	 412211	 Lady Catherine	 57.5	 [1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	13.4%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
2	 124664	 Civil Rights	 57.5	 [2]	 S Moodley	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
3	 671534	 Calulo	 57.5	 [3]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
4	 100292	 Vivid Jet	 60	 [4]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 M Dixon	 6.2%
5	 175455	 Aunty Lizzy	 52.5	 [5]	 K A Brewer (2.5)	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
6	 414253	 Nikiya	 57	 [6]	 K Sakayi	 6.1%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
7	 634251	 Social Butterfly	 60.5	 [7]	 D Dillon	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%

Race  3	 7:35PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 475625	 Mighty Mashona	 60	 [1]	 D Dillon	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 16.0%
2	 084026	 Giants Castle	 60	 [2]	 R Khathi	 6.9%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
3	 608363	 Oh My Word Its Roy	60	 [3]	 K A Brewer (2.5)	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
4	 293382	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [4]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 F Robinson	 7.7%
5	 42322	 Giambattista	 60	 [5]	 D De Gouveia	 10.6%	 W Whitehead	 8.1%
6	 072	 Thunder Masala	 60	 [6]	 S Moodley	 8.1%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
7	 970646	 Ladooshka	 60	 [7]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 D I Campbell	 3.1%
8	 635059	 Death Blow	 60	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 P V Lafferty	 6.1%
9	 070	 Lingua Franca	 60	 [9]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 11.7%

Race  4	 8:10PM	 ($80,000)	 			  GRP	 AWT	 -- 1600m
1	 654885	 Flying Vision	 52	 [1]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 D R Drier	 8.5%
2	 641150	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [2]	 K Strydom	 7.6%	 G B Puller	 9.5%
3	 043310	 Prince Vihaan	 56	 [3]	 K A Brewer (2.5)	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.1%
4	 705214	 Congo Compaq	 61	 [4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	13.4%	 W A Nel	 15.2%
5	 542223	 Royal Kitty	 55.5	 [5]	 W Kennedy	 16.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
6	 450872	 Camora	 54.5	 [6]	 S Moodley	 8.1%	 A J Rivalland	 13.9%
7	 167513	 Roy’s Command	 54.5	 [7]	 K De Melo	 13.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
8	 528170	 Catch The Tune	 57.5	 [8]	 M Yeni	 12.7%	 F Robinson	 7.7%
9	 345354	 Gimme A Rainbow	 57.5	 [9]	 C Zackey	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
10	543411	 Blue Sails	 57.5	 [10]	 S Hlengwa (4.0)	 16.7%	 G B Puller	 9.5%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 3.Specially Selected    6.Ladies Day    5.Global Path    1.Gunsmoke

RACE 2 - 7.Social Butterfly    4.Vivid Jet    6.Nikiya    1.Lady Catherine

RACE 3 - 6.Thunder Masala    5.Giambattista    1.Mighty Mashona    4.The Green Gallant

RACE 4 - 6.Camora    4.Congo Compaq    1.Flying Vision    2.Banzai Pipeline

RACE 5 - 3.Without Doubt    2.Alma Mater    8.A Kings Return    6.Fill Your Boots

RACE 6 - 2.Leslies Pathtofame    10.Northern Warrior    8.Purple Powahouse    3.Soweto Rose

RACE 7 - 5.Karoo Lark    7.Ralph The Rascal    1.Kuuma    10.Majorca Palace

RACE 8 - 12.Eventidor    1.Galabier    2.Justfortheepenny    5.Deep Global

14-2-2022 (Mon)

GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 
All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 
Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 
1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
®

第 5场	 8:45PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 027376	 摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 57.5	 [1]	 杰奇	 10.2%	霍威尔	11.3%
2	 343242	 艾玛玛特	Alma Mater	 60	 [2]	 基根	 13.5%	摩尔	 4.7%
3	 404393	 百分信任	Without Doubt	 60	 [3]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	罗宾森	 7.7%
4	 058904	 勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 60	 [4]	 迪伦	 9.8%	康贝尔	 3.1%
5	 0098	 好心人	 Itsa Kinda	 60	 [5]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 3.7%	罗希尔	 8.5%
6	 0099	 靴子大侠	Fill Your Boots	 60	 [6]	 M也尼	 12.7%	宾达	 9.8%
7	 68568	 潘缇雅	 Pantea	 57.5	 [7]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	摩尔	 4.7%
8	 55703	 王者归来	A Kings Return	 60	 [8]	 特莱东	 7.6%	何伟森	 8.9%

第 6场	 9:20PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1200公尺

1	 218047	 第七首歌	Seventh Song	 55	 [1]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	罗拨士	10.7%
2	 166403	 雷斯利	 Leslies Pathtofame	 59.5	 [2]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	罗宾森	 7.7%
3	 188460	 索维托	 Soweto Rose	 55.5	 [3]	 杰奇	 10.2%	宾达	 9.8%
4	 602772	 陪伴我	 Stand By Me	 52	 [4]	 M也尼	 12.7%	康贝尔	 3.1%
5	 668356	 迈克队长	Alphamikefoxtrot	 52	 [5]	 沙凯伊	 6.1%	摩尔	 4.7%
6	 809500	 沃德斯托	Woodstock Festival	 58.5	 [6]	 卡杰迪-4.0	 3.7%	摩尔	 4.7%
7	 858931	 幸运金币	Vegas Gold	 60.5	 [7]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	韦特	 11.5%
8	 006273	 紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 61.5	 [8]	 基根	 13.5%	韦特	 11.5%
9	 271224	 自由跑	 Running Freely	 57	 [9]	 布里维-2.5	 6.8%	黎奇	 7.2%
10	 738532	 北部战士	Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [10]	温尼可-1.5	 13.4%	罗拨士	10.7%
11	 489064	 热闹小城	High Velocity	 54	 [11]	麦古华	 4.4%	布勒	 9.5%

第 7场	 9:55PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1400公尺

1	 288575	 库玛	 Kuuma	 57	 [1]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	泰利	 12.6%
2	 828578	 单纯	 Uncomplicated	 53	 [2]	 M也尼	 12.7%	包斯奇	 9.8%
3	 785574	 红霞	 Blush Of Dawn	 57.5	 [3]	 麦古华	 4.4%	布勒	 9.5%
4	 204622	 紫战士	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [4]	 穆礼	 8.1%	布勒	 9.5%
5	 128524	 卡鲁拉克	Karoo Lark	 60.5	 [5]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	德里尔	 8.5%
6	 224020	 粉红弗莱	Pink Floyd	 55.5	 [6]	 柯昔	 6.9%	何伟森	 8.9%
7	 157563	 拉法尔	 Ralph The Rascal	 59.5	 [7]	 基根	 13.5%	韦特	 11.5%
8	 005287	 遥远王国	Farland	 57	 [8]	 杰奇	 10.2%	康贝尔	 3.1%
9	 694568	 非洲黎明	African Sunrise	 57	 [9]	 莫哈比	 0.0%	韦黑德	 8.1%
10	 382325	 马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 57	 [10]	迪亚高	 10.6%	何伟森	 8.9%
11	 355460	 五号大师	Tight Five	 58	 [11]	赫伦瓦-4.0	 16.7%	普林斯鲁	6.7%

第 8场	 10:30PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--2000公尺

1	 731544	 加拉比尔	Galabier	 57	 [1]	 麦古华	 4.4%	卡琳	 0.0%
2	 667445	 三元	 Justfortheepenny	 58	 [2]	 特莱东	 7.6%	高森	 7.8%
3	 508076	 电音王子	Techno Savvy	 58	 [3]	 迪伦	 9.8%	玛斯卡	16.0%
4	 046293	 上诉	 The Appeal	 59.5	 [4]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	韦特	 11.5%
5	 485005	 宇宙之地	Deep Global	 52.5	 [5]	 杜里	 7.7%	邵嘉辉	13.9%
6	 810900	 敏维尔	 Lord Minver	 52	 [6]	 布里维-2.5	 6.8%	何伟森	 8.9%
7	 572010	 洛基海岸	Rocky Coast	 55	 [7]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	罗宾森	 7.7%
8	 822495	 黑洞	 King’s Cove	 55	 [8]	 M也尼	 12.7%	康贝尔	 3.1%
9	 634471	 白冬	 Winter Royale	 56.5	 [9]	 迪亚高	 10.6%	奈尔	 15.2%
10	 368524	 水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 58.5	 [10]	韦奕尧	 10.0%	普林斯鲁	6.7%
11	 633197	 理事会	 Command Council	 55	 [11]	沙凯伊	 6.1%	摩尔	 4.7%
12	 5521	 伊万提多	Eventidor	 57	 [12]	基根	 13.5%	韦特	 11.5%
13	 636343	 奇力牛仔	Querari’s Cowboy	 62	 [0]	 候补1	 0.0%	卢恩	 4.7%

第 1场	 6:25PM	 ($78,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 60075	 枪烟	 Gunsmoke	 60	 [1]	 穆礼	 8.1%	卡琳	 0.0%
2	 0	 巧克力师	Master Chocolatier	 60	 [2]	 麦古华	 4.4%	卡琳	 0.0%
3	 22232	 天赐	 Specially Selected	 60	 [3]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	拉夫迪	 6.1%
4	 0	 巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 60	 [4]	 温尼可-1.5	 13.4%	布勒	 9.5%
5	 436484	 全球之径	Global Path	 60	 [5]	 基根	 13.5%	狄克逊	 6.2%
6	 329233	 女士之日	Ladies Day	 57.5	 [6]	 沙凯伊	 6.1%	摩尔	 4.7%
7	 	 飞翅传说	Wings Legacy	 57.5	 [7]	 柯昔	 6.9%	布勒	 9.5%

第 2场	 7:00PM	 ($78,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1000公尺

1	 412211	 卡特琳	 Lady Catherine	 57.5	 [1]	 温尼可-1.5	 13.4%	罗拨士	10.7%
2	 124664	 正确	 Civil Rights	 57.5	 [2]	 穆礼	 8.1%	M米勒	 7.9%
3	 671534	 卡鲁洛	 Calulo	 57.5	 [3]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	罗拨士	10.7%
4	 100292	 机动飞艇	Vivid Jet	 60	 [4]	 基根	 13.5%	狄克逊	 6.2%
5	 175455	 丽姿大姐	Aunty Lizzy	 52.5	 [5]	 布里维-2.5	 6.8%	纳都	 6.1%
6	 414253	 尼基雅	 Nikiya	 57	 [6]	 沙凯伊	 6.1%	罗拨士	10.7%
7	 634251	 社交蝴蝶	Social Butterfly	 60.5	 [7]	 迪伦	 9.8%	玛斯卡	16.0%

第 3场	 7:35PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 475625	 玛索纳	 Mighty Mashona	 60	 [1]	 迪伦	 9.8%	玛斯卡	16.0%
2	 084026	 巨人城堡	Giants Castle	 60	 [2]	 柯昔	 6.9%	高森	 7.8%
3	 608363	 雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 60	 [3]	 布里维-2.5	 6.8%	纳都	 6.1%
4	 293382	 绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [4]	 M也尼	 12.7%	罗宾森	 7.7%
5	 42322	 吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 60	 [5]	 迪亚高	 10.6%	韦黑德	 8.1%
6	 072	 马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 60	 [6]	 穆礼	 8.1%	布勒	 9.5%
7	 970646	 拉杜斯卡	Ladooshka	 60	 [7]	 杰奇	 10.2%	康贝尔	 3.1%
8	 635059	 魔风	 Death Blow	 60	 [8]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	拉夫迪	 6.1%
9	 070	 灵佳弗朗	Lingua Franca	 60	 [9]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	巴登赫	11.7%

第 4场	 8:10PM	 ($80,000)	 					   基维尔胶沙地	--1600公尺

1	 654885	 飞行视角	Flying Vision	 52	 [1]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	德里尔	 8.5%
2	 641150	 班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 61.5	 [2]	 特莱东	 7.6%	布勒	 9.5%
3	 043310	 维汉王子	Prince Vihaan	 56	 [3]	 布里维-2.5	 6.8%	纳都	 6.1%
4	 705214	 康格	 Congo Compaq	 61	 [4]	 温尼可-1.5	 13.4%	奈尔	 15.2%
5	 542223	 皇猫	 Royal Kitty	 55.5	 [5]	 甘理迪	 16.5%	韦特	 11.5%
6	 450872	 卡莫拉	 Camora	 54.5	 [6]	 穆礼	 8.1%	李维兰	13.9%
7	 167513	 雷伊将军	Roy’s Command	 54.5	 [7]	 基根	 13.5%	韦特	 11.5%
8	 528170	 节奏王	 Catch The Tune	 57.5	 [8]	 M也尼	 12.7%	罗宾森	 7.7%
9	 345354	 彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 57.5	 [9]	 杰奇	 10.2%	何伟森	 8.9%
10	 543411	 蓝色大船	Blue Sails	 57.5	 [10]	赫伦瓦-4.0	 16.7%	布勒	 9.5%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 3.天赐        6.女士之日    5.全球之径    1.枪烟

第 2场 - 7.社交蝴蝶    4.机动飞艇    6.尼基雅      1.卡特琳

第 3场 - 6.马萨拉雷    5.吉安缇塔    1.玛索纳      4.绿佳伦

第 4场 - 6.卡莫拉      4.康格        1.飞行视角    2.班仔

第 5场 - 3.百分信任    2.艾玛玛特    8.王者归来    6.靴子大侠

第 6场 - 2.雷斯利      10.北部战士   8.紫色小屋    3.索维托

第 7场 - 5.卡鲁拉克    7.拉法尔      1.库玛        10.马卓卡

第 8场 - 12.伊万提多   1.加拉比尔    2.三元        5.宇宙之地
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